TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		04/05/2011	Bank (National Association):	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorsports Authentics, Inc.				
Street Address:	6301 Performance Drive				
City:	Concord				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28027				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2639189	RCCA				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)373-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-373-8065

Email: rlucas@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Lucas

Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Lucas			
Signature:	gina/m/lucas			
Date:	04/05/2011			

Total Attachments: 4

source=MOTORSPORTS Release IP#page1.tif source=MOTORSPORTS Release IP#page2.tif source=MOTORSPORTS Release IP#page3.tif source=MOTORSPORTS Release IP#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0319

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Release") dated as of April 5, 2011, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "Agent") pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of July 10, 2008 among MOTORSPORTS AUTHENTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MA LLC"), MOTORSPORTS AUTHENTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("MA Inc"), GORACING.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation, RACING COLLECTABLES CLUB OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation, ACTION SPORTS IMAGE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Action Sports"), MASS RETAIL CONCEPTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Mass Retail"), and MOTORSPORTS TRACKSIDE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MT LLC") (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), and the Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Racing Collectables Club of America, Inc. merged with and into goracing.com, inc. on February 26, 2009 and goracing.com, inc. merged with and into Motorsports Authentics, Inc. on February 26, 2009; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, a notice of Security Interest in United States Trademarks was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2008 at Reel 003826, Frame 0905; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademark listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

\30391872.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0320

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby releases its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature. [Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

\30391872.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Seun

Title: Asst.

30391872.1

$\underline{\textbf{Schedule 1}}$

Mark	Owner	First Use	Filing	Symbol	Status	Class	5 Year	10 Year	Notes/ Image
			Date				Section 8	Renewal	
							and 15		
RCCA	Motorsports	February 1,		R	Federal	Class 28: Toys,	Between	Between	RCCA
	Authentics,	1993	22, 2001	U.	Registration	namely miniature	October 22,	October 22,	
Reg No: 2,639,189	Inc.				October 22,	die-cast replica	2007 and	2011 and	(word mark)
					2002	cars, sports car	October 21,	October 22,	
Serial: 76/328/162						collectibles and	2008	2012	
						baby racers,			
						namely pedal			
						cars			

\30391872.1

RECORDED: 04/05/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0323